
:'

*

So tto-
,

o*^ UNITED STATES
I' NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

'

n

{ ,1
*

' wAsm NG TON, D. C. 20666

\..../*

DUKE POWER COMPANY
.

DOCKET h0. 50-369

McGUIRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 1

AMENDMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 91
License No. NPF-9

1. The Nuclear Regulatory Commission (the Commission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment to the McGuire Nuclear Station, Unit 1
(the facility) Facility Operating License No. NPF-9 filed by the Duke
Power Company (the licensue) dated December 17, 1986, as supplemented
February 13, Merch 12, and September 8,1987, and July 13, 1988,
complies with the standards and reo'Jirements of the Atomic Energy -.

Act of 1954, as amended (the Act) and the Comission's rules and
regulations as set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, as
amended, the provisions of the Act, and the rules and regulations
of the Comission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized by
this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health and
safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be conducted
in compliance with the Comission's regulations set forth in 10 CFR
Chapter I;

D. The issuance nf this amendment will not be inimical to the common
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and'

E. The issuance of this amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51
of the Comission's regulations and all applicable requirements he,?
been satisfied.

$K$$$ ,



:*

-
.

.

.

2-.

2. Accordingly, the license is hereby amended by page changes to the Technical
Specifications as indicated in the attachments to this license amends 4nt,
and Paragraph 2.C.(2) of Facility Operating License No. NPF-9 is nereby
amended to read as follows:

(2) Technical Specifications

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A, as revised
through Amendment No. 91, are hereby incorporated into the license.
The licensee shall operate the facility in accordance With the
Technical Specifications and the Environmental Protection Plan.

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Original Signed By:
David B. Matthews, Director
Project Directorate II-3
Division of Reactor Projects-I/II

Attachment:
Technical Specification

| Changes

Date of Issuance: August 19, 1988

|

|

i

0FFICIAL RECORD COPY

LA:P I-3 PM:)DI-3 0 d : DI ;-3
| MAbb DHood:bd OMattfews

08/5/88 08/J/88 08/p/88 C8/p/88

|

|
t

. .



'

,

- :

* *

E 'I,pa tiouq'o, UNITED STATES

*

# *

,

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIONo
-

; ; WASH WG TCN, D. C. 20066

\+..../
DUKE POWER COMPANY

.

DOCKET NO. 50-370

McGUIRE NUCLEAR STATION, UNIT 2

ANENOMENT TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE

Amendment No. 72
License No.-NPF-17

1. Tne Nuclear Regulatory Comission (the Comission) has found that:

A. The application for amendment to tne McGuire Nuclear Station, Unit 2
(the facility) Facility Operating License No. NPF-17 filed by the Duke
Power Company (the licensee) dated December 17, 1986, as supplemented
February 13, March 12, and September 9,1987, and July 13, 1988,
complies with the standards and requirements of t'ie Atomic Energy ..

Act of 1954, as amended (the Act) and the Comission's rules and
regulations as set forth in 10 CFR Chapter I;

B. The facility will operate in conformity with the application, as
amended, the provisions of the Act, and the rules ano regulations
of the Commission;

C. There is reasonable assurance (i) that the activities authorized by
this amendment can be conducted without endangering the health and
safety of the public, and (ii) that such activities will be conducted
in compliance with the Comission's regulations set forth in 10 CFR
Chapter I;

D. The issuance of this amendment will not be inimical to the comon
defense and security or to the health and safety of the public; and

E. The issuance of thic amendment is in accordance with 10 CFR Part 51 of
the Commission's regulations and all applicable requirements have been
satisfied.



_

.

-
.

-2-. ,

2. Accordingly, the license is hereby amended by page changes to the Technical I

Specifications as indicated in the attachments to this license amendment, ,

and Paragraph 2.C.(2) of Facility Operating License No. NPF-17 is hereby !

amended to read as follows.

(2) Technical Specifications

The Technical Specifications contained in Appendix A, as rev. sed
through Amendment No. 72, are hereby incorporated into the license.
The licensee snall operate the facility in accordance with the
Technical Specifications and the i' vironmental Protection Plan.

3. This license amendment is effective as of its date of issuance.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Original Signed By:

David B. Matthews, Director
Project Directorate !!-3
Division of Reactor Projects-I/II

Attachment:
Technical Specification

Changes

Date of issuance: August 19, 1988

;

|- 0FFICIAL RtCORD COPY ,
'

9 f
PHhd!-3 OGff !!-3

HRo4d){-3
Lg:Ep

'

( LhatthewsUHood:bd,

OS/b/88 08/J /88 08/s1/88 08/j$/83'

|
...

<:.

.--



:

-
.

.

'

ATTACHMENT TO LICENSE AMENOMENT NO. 91-

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-9

DOCKET NO. 50-369
.

AND

TO LICENSE AMENDMENT NO. 72

FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. NPF-17

DOCKET NO. 50-370

Replace the following page of the Appendix "A" Technical Specifications with
the enclosed page. The revised page is identified by Amendment number and
contain vertical lines indicating the areas of change.

Amended Page
,

3/4 5-2 -.

|

|

|

!

,

1



'

:

-
.

.

. .

EMERGENCY CORE COOLING SYSTEMS.-

LIMITING CONDITION FOR OPERATION (Continued)

3) The volume weighted average boron concentration of the three
limiting accumulators 1500 ppm or less, return the volume-

weighted average boron concentration of the three iimiting
accumulator to greater than 1500 ppm and enter ACTION c.2
within 1 hour of the low boron determination or be in HOT
STANDBY within the next 6 hours and reduce pressurizer pres-
sure to less than 1000 psig within the following 6 hours.

SURVEILLANCE REQUIREMENTS

4.5.1.1.1 Each cold lag injection accumulator shall be demonstrated OPERABLE:
a. At least once per 12 hours by:

1) Verifying the contained borated water volume and nitrogen
cover pressure in the tanks, and

2) Verifying that each cold leg injection accumulator isolation '

valve is open,

b. At least once per 31 days and within 6 hours after each solution
volume increase of greater than or equal to 1% of tank volume not
resulting from normal makeup by verifying the boron concentration
of the accumulator solution; |

c. At least once per 31 days when the RCS pressure is above 2000 psig
by verifying that power to the isolation valve operator is
disconnected; and

d. At least once per 18 months by verifying proper operation of the
power disconnect circuit.

4.5.1.1.2 Each cold leg injectic.n accumulator water level and pressure
channel shall be demonstrated OPERABLE:

a. At least once per 31 days by the performance of an ANALOG CHANNEL
OPERATIONAL TEST, and

b. At least once per 18 mnnths by the performance of a CHANNEL
CALIBRATION.

McGUIRE - UNITS 1 and 2 3/4 5-2 Amendment No. 91(Unit 1)
Amendment No. 72 (Unit 2)


